Requirement for IAS 34.16A Other Disclosures to be given either in the
interim financial statements or incorporated by a cross-reference from the
interim financial statements to some other statement and to be available
to users on the same terms and at the same time as the interim financial
statements for the interim financial report to be complete.

1 January 2016

IAS 39 Financial
Instruments: Recognition
and Measurement

Amendments to permit an entity to elect to continue to apply the hedge
accounting requirements in IAS 39 for a fair value hedge of the interest rate
exposure of a portion of a portfolio of financial assets or financial liabilities
when IFRS 9 is applied, and to extend the fair value option to certain
contracts that meet the ‘own use’ scope exception.

1 January 2018*

*The standards apply when IFRS 9 is applied.

2.3 Adjustments to the condensed consolidated interim statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income
for the six months ended 30 September 2013

As previously
reported

Reclassification
of iWayAfrica

Group as a
discontinued

operation*

IFRS 10:
De-consolidation

of CellCaptive

Other

reclassifications* Restated
Rm Rm Rm Rm Rm

Continuing operations
Total revenue 16 482 (176) (31) 49 16 324

Operating revenue 16 192 (169) – (34) 15 989
Payments to other operators 2 026 (98) – – 1 928
Cost of sales 1 001 (27) – – 974

Net operating revenue 13 165 (44) – – 13 087
Other income 173 (7) (20) 83 229
Operating expenses 10 323 (62) (3) 49 10 307

Employee expenses 2 814 (37) – 37 2 814
Selling, general and
administrative expenses 2 357 (15) – 49 2 391
Service fees 1 557 (4) (3) (37) 1 513
Operating leases 504 (6) – – 498
Depreciation, amortisation,
impairment, write-offs and losses 3 091 – – – 3 091

Operating profit 3 015 11 (17) – 3 009
Investment income 123 – (11) – 112
Finance charges and fair
value movements 10 7 28 – 45

Interest (269) – – – (269)
Foreign exchange gains and
fair value movements 279 7 28 – 314

Profit before taxation 3 148 18 – – 3 166
Taxation 202 – – – 202

Profit from continuing
operations 2 946 18 – – 2 964
Loss from discontinuing
operations – (18) – – (18)

Profit for the period 2 946 – – – 2 946
*The restatements is due to the sale of the iWayAfrica group.
The restatement is due to the change in accounting policy related to the Cell Captive consolidation.
*Reclassification of operating revenue, other income, employee expenses, selling general and administrative expenses and service fees.
	 Refer to notes 4, 5.3, 5.4 and 5.5 for more detail. At 31 March 2014 R83 million was reclassified from operating revenue to other income.

3.	 SEGMENT INFORMATION
The Executive Committee (Chief operating decision maker) manages the business on a combined basis. This reflects the financial